FORM PTO-1595 F 11-	10-2005 ET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1/31/92	ET U.S.	nt and Trademark Office
10)311667 <u>8</u>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Augustian Office	e: Please Record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Name: BenQ Corporation	
	Internal Address: 157 Shanying Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Gueishan, Tac	yung 333, Taiwan
		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name		
Other	City:State:	Zip:
Execution Date September 30, 2005	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) atta	ي چ رح
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s):		Z 25
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,648,967, issued July 15, 1 6,343,104, issued January 2 6,128,513, issued October 3	29, 2002 3, 2000
	5,648,967, issued July 15, 1 6,343,104, issued January 2	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003
	5,648,967, issued July 15, 1 6,343,104, issued January 2 6,128,513, issued October 3 6,600,731, issued July 29, 2 6,804,506, issued October 3	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications at 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications at	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications at 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☒ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications at ☐ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☒ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number:	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. Pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications at ☐ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☒ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00 I to deposit account any if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877)	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. Pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications at ☐ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☒ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00 I to deposit account any if paying by deposit account) attached copy is a true November 4, 2005
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. Pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications at ☐ Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☒ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00 I to deposit account any if paying by deposit account) attached copy is a true November 4, 2005 Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877) Name of Person Signing	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications at 27. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be charged Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page) TUSE THIS SPACE	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00 I to deposit account any if paying by deposit account) attached copy is a true November 4, 2005
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877)	5,648,967, issued July 15, 16,343,104, issued January 26,128,513, issued October 36,600,731, issued July 29, 26,804,506, issued October 39. Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications at 27. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be charged Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page) TUSE THIS SPACE	29, 2002 3, 2000 2003 12, 2004 and patents involved 5 \$200.00 I to deposit account a firm of paying by deposit account a firm of paying by deposit account and patents involved I to deposit account a firm of paying by deposit account and paying

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patents/ Applications

According to Annex

WHEREAS; We, BenQ Corporation, 157 Shanying Road, Gueishan, Taoyung 333 Taiwan, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patents/Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said BenQ Corporation all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patents/ Applications.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 30th day of September 2005

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Both authorized officers

In the presence of:

Silvia Behrens

Claudia Heller

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0518

Application No.	Patent No.	Internal File Number	Applicant
08/399,037	5648967	1994P01132 US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
09/180,424	6343104	1996P01506WOUS	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
08/992,303	6128513	1996P02648 US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
09/380,018	6600731	1997P01223 US01	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
09/646,675	6804506	1998P01389 US01	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/07/2005 REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0519